

GAHC010063832019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 2003/2019

1: BILAT ALI MIYA @ BILAT ALI AND ANR.
S/O- LATE ABDUL GANI, VILL- KUKARPAR, P.S- SARTHEBARI, DIST-
BARPETA, ASSAM

2: CHALEHA KHATUN
W/O- BILAT ALI
VILL- KUKARPAR
P.S- SARTHEBARI
DIST- BARPETA
ASSA

VERSUS

1: THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF INDIA, MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS,
SHASTRI BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, NEW DELHI- 110001

2: THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
NIRVACHAN SADAN
ASHOKA ROAD
NEW DELHI- 110001

3: THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06

4: THE STATE COORDINATOR
NRC
G S ROAD
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI- 05

5:THE MEMBER
FOREIGNERS TRIBUNAL NO.3
BARPETA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BARPETA
GUWAHATI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S HOQUE

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

:: BEFORE ::

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

O R D E R

24.04.2019

(Manojit Bhuyan, J)

It appears from the Office Note dated 12.04.2019 that case records has not yet been received.

Office to send reminder for obtaining the same at the earliest.

List for Motion again on 13.05.2019.

It is stated by Mr. S. Hoque, learned counsel representing the petitioners that consequent to our earlier order dated 20.03.2019 the petitioners appeared before the Superintendent of Police (Border), Barpeta and had furnished bail bond of ₹5,000/- each with one local surety.

This order be brought to the notice of the Registrar (Judicial).

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant